

The Waterfront Cafe

	gluten	milk & dairy	eggs	nuts	peanut s	sesam e	fish	soya	celery	mustar d	crusta ceans	lupin	sulphit es	molas as	veggie	vegan
full breakfast	Y	MC	Y	MC									Y			
veggie breakfast	Y	Y	Y	MC				MC							✓	
american breakfast	Y	Y	Y	Y		Y		Y					Y			
vegan breakfast	Y			MC				MC							✓	✓
breakfast sourdough roll	Y	Y	Y			Y										
eggs on toast	Y	MC	Y													
pancake/french toast stack	Y	Y	Y	Y				Y								
buttermilk crispy stack	Y	Y	Y						Y	Y						
cookies & cream	Y	Y	Y					Y								
granola yogurt bowl	Y	Y		Y												
the brunch b.a.b	Y	Y	Y							Y						

Allergen Guide

** We can never guarantee dairy-free meat dishes due to possibility of cross contamination **

Y - ALLERGEN PRESENT BLANK SPACE - ALLERGEN NOT PRESENT ✓ - SUITABLE FOR VEGAN OR VEGETARIAN MC - MAY CONTAIN ALLERGEN

These products do not contain the listed allergen, but the ingredient was manufactured in an environment where this allergen is present or there is a risk of cross contamination from our kitchen processes, therefore, cross contamination is possible.

The Waterfront Cafe

	gluten	milk & dairy	eggs	nuts	peanut s	sesam e	fish	soya	celery	mustar d	crusta ceans	lupin	sulphit es	molas as	veggie	vegan
eggs benedict	Y	Y	Y					Y	Y							
eggs hebridean	Y	Y	Y					Y								
eggs alba	Y	Y	Y	MC											✓	
eggs royale	Y	Y	Y				Y	Y								
smashed avo egg stack	Y		Y										Y			
barcelona egg stack	Y	Y	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y	Y	Y					
santorini egg stack	Y	Y	Y					Y							✓	
scottish egg stack	Y	Y	Y	MC				MC					Y			
mexican egg stack	Y	Y	Y					Y		Y	Y		Y			
eggs chilli feta	Y	Y	Y												✓	
haggis egg stack	Y	Y	Y	Y				Y	Y							
cafe special	Y	Y	Y	MC												
veggie smashed	Y		Y	MC									Y		✓	

Allergen Guide

** We can never guarantee dairy-free meat dishes due to possibility of cross contamination **

Y - ALLERGEN PRESENT BLANK SPACE - ALLERGEN NOT PRESENT ✓ - SUITABLE FOR VEGAN OR VEGETARIAN MC - MAY CONTAIN ALLERGEN

These products do not contain the listed allergen, but the ingredient was manufactured in an environment where this allergen is present or there is a risk of cross contamination from our kitchen processes, therefore, cross contamination is possible.

The Waterfront Cafe

	gluten	milk & dairy	eggs	nuts	peanut s	sesam e	fish	soya	celery	mustar d	crusta ceans	lupin	sulphit es	molas as	veggie	vegan
tomato & mozzarella sandwich	Y	Y	Y	Y											✓	
parma & salami due sandwich	Y	Y		Y												
southern heat sandwich	Y	Y	Y						Y							
crispy spicy chicken sandwich	Y	Y	Y							Y						
the club sandwich	Y	Y	Y						Y	Y						
smoked salmon sandwich	Y	Y					Y									
reuben sandwich	Y	Y	Y							Y						
chicken tacos	Y		Y						Y	Y					✓	
pulled pork tacos	Y	MC					MC	MC		MC	MC		MC			
fish tacos	Y		Y				Y									

Allergen Guide

** We can never guarantee dairy-free meat dishes due to possibility of cross contamination **

Y - ALLERGEN PRESENT BLANK SPACE - ALLERGEN NOT PRESENT ✓ - SUITABLE FOR VEGAN OR VEGETARIAN MC - MAY CONTAIN ALLERGEN

These products do not contain the listed allergen, but the ingredient was manufactured in an environment where this allergen is present or there is a risk of cross contamination from our kitchen processes, therefore, cross contamination is possible.

The Waterfront Cafe

	gluten	milk & dairy	eggs	nuts	peanut s	sesam e	fish	soya	celery	mustar d	crusta ceans	lupin	sulphit es	molas as	veggie	vegan
tomato & basil chilli soup															✓	✓
skinny fries (gluten free)															✓	✓
sweet potato fries (gluten free)															✓	✓
hash brown tots	Y	MC	Y										MC		✓	✓
bacon tots	Y	Y	MC										MC			
link sausage	Y												Y			
square sausage	Y							Y								
black pudding (contains oats)																
halloumi		Y													✓	
haggis (contains oats)	MC															
veggie haggis (contains oats)															✓	✓
veggie sausage	Y							Y							✓	
chicken tenders	Y	Y	Y						Y	Y						
battered fish	Y		Y				Y									
potato scone	Y			MC		MC		MC							✓	✓
hollandaise sauce		Y	Y					MC	MC	MC						

Allergen Guide

** We can never guarantee dairy-free meat dishes due to possibility of cross contamination **

Y - ALLERGEN PRESENT BLANK SPACE - ALLERGEN NOT PRESENT ✓ - SUITABLE FOR VEGAN OR VEGETARIAN MC - MAY CONTAIN ALLERGEN

These products do not contain the listed allergen, but the ingredient was manufactured in an environment where this allergen is present or there is a risk of cross contamination from our kitchen processes, therefore, cross contamination is possible.

NOTES:

ROLLS & BREADS

All of our featured breads and rolls used for our breakfasts, egg dishes and sandwiches are made using flour that originates from factories that handle SOYA, therefore there may be a high risk of cross contamination.

SUBSTITUTE ROLLS & BREADS

Our substitute rolls and bread are free of all 14 main allergens as well as being made using fully non-gluten-containing ingredients.

DAIRY ALLERGY

We can never guarantee that any of our grill dishes will be dairy-free. This includes any meat dishes, egg dishes and sandwiches.

MULTIPLE ALLERGIES

We can never guarantee our menu offering suitability for multiple allergies. Even with the utmost care, there will be a high risk of cross contamination, and therefore we are not able to cater for customers with most multiple allergies.

The
Waterfront
Cafe